annual  assessment  years  upon  the  expiration  of  the  oi-iginal  term  unless  either  party,  on or  before

July  1 of  the  preceding  year,  notifies  the  othei-  party  by certified  mail  of  their  desire  to non-renew.

IV. COMPENSATION

A. Tl"ie Municipality  sliall  pay  the  Assessor  Twenty-Five  Thousand  Five  Hundred

Dollars  ($25,500.00)  for  2023,  Twenty-Five  Thousand  Seven  Hundred  Fifty

Dollars  ($25,750.00)  for  2024,  Twenty-Stx  Thousand  Dollars  ($26,000.00)  for

2025,  Twenty-Six  Thousand  Two  Hundred  Fifty  Dollars  ($26,250.00)  for  2026,

and Twenty-Six  Thousand  Five Hundred  Dollars  ($26,500.00)  for the 2027
assessment  year(s)  for  maintenance  assessment  services.

B. Tl'ie  compensation  due  the  Assessor  shall  be paid  in monthly  or  quarterly  installments

tliroughout  tlie  2023,  2024,  2025,  2026  and  2027  assessment  year(s).

[...]

reacli  ai'i agreement  on an extei'ision  of  tiine.

Ill.  COST  OF SERVICES

This  additional  scope  of  services  agreement  rcins  simultaneously  with  the  2023-2027

Contract  for  Maintenance  Assessment  Sei-vices.  Tlie  Municipality  sliall  pay  the  Assessor  an

additional  Fifteen  Thousand  Dollars  ($15,000.00)  for  the  interim  market  update

revaluation  assessment  year  requested  by  the  Municipality.  Municipality  shall  be

responsible  for  all costs  associated  with  postage  and  mailing  services  during  the  revaluation

assessment  year.